

T.P.(Crl.) No. 507-508 OF 2002  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 507-508/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)

N.S. KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESCORTS FINANCE LTD. & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for directions and ex-Parte stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 18/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.R. Midha,Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice why the matter pending in Chennai  
Court not be transferred to Ghaziabad.  
Further proceedings in Chennai Court are  
stayed.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master