

f
T.P.(CrI.) No. 507-508 OF 2002
ITEM No.22

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(CrI.) No. 507-508/2002

N.S. KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESCORTS FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and stay and deletion of the name of
respondent)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.R. Modha,Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Gautam,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Mr. T.N,Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned
counsel for the petitioner.
Petitioner seeks permission to delete respondent Nos.
7 and 12. Permission prayed for is granted at the risk of
the petitioner. Petitioner to take steps to serve
respondents 8 and 9. Four weeks' time is granted for the
purpose.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master