

T.P.(Crl.) No. 507-508 OF 2002
ITEM No.28

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 507-508/2002

N.S. KHANNA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESCORTS FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.136/2003 (for directions and stay and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. J.R. Medha, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gautam, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawala, Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondent in T.P.(Crl.)No.136/2003 for filing counter-affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

In the meantime, the petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service in addition.

Respondent in T.P.(Crl.)No.507/2002 is permitted to file additional affidavit. List after six weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER