

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 507-508 OF 2002

N.S. KHANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESCORTS FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 136 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions & ad-interim ex-parte stay & With office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

M/s Ankur Chawla,Manik Karanjawala ,Advs.

M/s Anil Gautam,VK Singh,TN Saxena,

M.P. Shorawala ,Advs.

Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e signed order.

The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of th

[Naresh Kumar]
Dhawan]
Court Master

[Vijay
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL)NOS. 507-508 OF 2002

Petitioner N.S. Khanna

Vs.

M/s Escorts Finance Ltd.& Ors.

Respondents

WITH

TP(Cr) No.136/2003.

O_R_D_E_R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is present in Court.
On his

instruction, he wishes to withdraw these transfer petitions in view of the fa
ct that the

parties have compromised their dispute on 25.4.2005. In view of the facts
recorded

above, the transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA

)

New Delhi,

9th September, 2005.